ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION



NOTICE OF CHANGE IN TARIFF PER UNIT OF ELETRICITY

10 June 2015

Order of the Regulator No. 2015/E28

(Pursuant to section 20 of the Electricity Act 2010)

REGULATOR APPROVED CHANGE IN TARIFF PER UNIT OF ELECTRICITY. THIS ORDER OF THE REGULATOR REVOKES ORDER NO 2015/E27.

The following tariff charges shall become effective commencing **01 JULY 2015**.

INDUCTION METER USERS

1. <u>Domestic Consumers</u> will be charged with the following tariffs:

kWh	Usage charge per kWh	Debt charge	Fuel Charge	Total Cost per Unit
0 ~ 50	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.41	\$ 0.78
51 ~ 100	\$ 0.34	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.41	\$ 0.92
101 ~ above	\$ 0.39	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.41	\$ 0.97

2. Non Domestic Consumers will be charged with the following tariffs:

kWh	Usage charge per kWh	Debt charge	Fuel Charge	Total Cost per Unit
1 and above	\$ 0.39	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.41	\$ 0.97

PREPAYMENT METER USERS (CASHPOWER)

All prepaid power purchases shall receive a 2% discount on the "usage charge" specified.

3. Domestic Consumers will be charged with the following tariffs:

kWh	Usage charge per kWh	Debt charge	Fuel Charge	Total Cost per Unit
0 ~ 50	\$ 0.19	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.41	\$ 0.77
51 ~ 100	\$ 0.33	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.41	\$ 0.91
101 ~ above	\$ 0.38	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.41	\$ 0.96

4. Non Domestic Consumers will be charged with the following tariffs:

kWh	Usage charge per kWh	Debt charge	Fuel Charge	Total Cost per Unit
1 and above	\$ 0.38	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.41	\$ 0.96

The change in tariff reflects the increase in cost of fuel for the month of May 2015.

Tologatā Galumalemana Lupematasila Tile Leī'a

GENERAL MANAGER

ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION